60 Velpic Limited Annual Report 2016

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

17. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

 Interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk on cash balances held in interest bearing accounts. The Board constantly
monitors its interest rate exposure and attempts to maximize interest income by using a high interest bearing accounts,
whilst ensuring sufficient funds are available for the Group’s operating activities. The Group’s net exposure to interest
rate risk as at 30 June 2016 approximates the value of cash and cash equivalents.

 Cash flow and interest rate risk
The Groups exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risks that a financial instrument’s value will fluctuate as a result in
changes in market interest rates and effective weighted average interest rates on classes of financial assets is disclosed
in note 7. Only cash is affected by interest rate risks, as cash is the Group’s only financial assets exposed to fluctuating
interest rates

The following is a sensitivity analysis performed for the Company’s interest rate risk:

30 June 2016

Consolidated risk variable Sensitivity* Effect on Profit/Loss

$

Effect on Equity

$

Interest rate + 0.2% 4,011 4,011
- 0.2% (4,011) (4,011)

30 June 2015

Consolidated risk variable Sensitivity* Effect on Profit/Loss

$

Effect on Equity

$

Interest rate + 0.2% 1,870 1,870
- 0.2% (1,870) (1,870)

18. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER THE BALANCE DATE

There has not been any matter or circumstance that has arisen after balance date that has significantly affected, or may
significantly affect, the operations of the Group, the results of those operations, or the state of affairs of the Group in
future financial periods other than:

 On 8 July 2016, the Group completed its 2 for 5 non-renounceable rights issue by issue of 190,104,181 shares and
97,052,117 free attaching options raising approximately $5.7 million before costs.

 On 9 August 2016, the Company issued 240,000 shares at 5 cents per share and 178,750 shares at 4 cents per share